TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS 'Bunge', Maralal Telephone Fax; Email:<u>info@samburuassembl</u> y.go.ke



County Assembly of Samburu Assembly Building P.o. Box 3-20600 Maralal, Kenya

## COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

The County Assembly Service Board is a body corporate established under Section 12 of County Government Act, 2012 read together with section 4 of County Assembly Service Act, 2017.

The Samburu County Assembly Service Board seeks to recruit qualified, experienced, result oriented and highly motivated individuals to fill the following vacant positions in the County Assembly Service.

S/NO	Position	Available	CASB Grade	Job Reference No	Terms of
		posts			Appointment
1	Principal Auditor	1	CASB04	REC/001/02/2024	Permanent
2	Records Management Senior Officer I	1	CASB06	REC/002/02/2024	Permanent
3	Sign Language Interpreter	1	CASB09	REC/003/02/2024	Permanent

Interested candidates are requested to visit Assembly website **www.samburuassembly.go.ke** for more information about the vacancies. Applications should be received not later than 5:00 p.m. on or before 28<sup>th</sup> February,2024.

Samburu County Assembly is an equal opportunity employer and all qualified Kenyans including people living with disabilities are encouraged to apply

Only shortlisted candidates will be contacted